
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066420-2025 

Award

Provision of Ultrasound Diagnostics

NHS GLOUCESTERSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-066420
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05cf16 
Published 17 October 2025, 3:41pm

Scope 

Description

This contract award has been made following Direct Award Process B under the Health
Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023 and the Public Contract
Regulations 2015 (as amended) do not apply.

This is a zero-value contract and is awarded with no guarantee of activity. The value will
vary dependent upon the activity delivered. Therefore, this notice outlines a total contract
value of £0.01.

The services are contracted using national tariffs which ensure good value for money.

The contract will commence on 1 October 2025 for a period of 3 years, with an option to
extend for a further 2-year period.

This is an existing service and the provider is an existing provider of Provision of
Ultrasound Diagnostic Services to the ICB.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Healthcare Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provision of the Public Contract
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066420-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/066420-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

As per the Direct Award Process B under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023 and guidance, the contract has been awarded.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Healthcare Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provision of the Public Contract
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

To meet the requirements of this form, a figure of 0.01 has been represented against
each. It is noted that the true value for each of the above is in fact 0.

Gloucestershire ICB award decision makers:

Operational Executive Committee

No conflicts of interest registered. COI is managed using the ICB COI process along with
NHSE COI guidance and the PSR reg 21 and guidance.

 

Contract 1. Provision of Ultrasound Diagnostics

Supplier

PHYSIOLOGICAL MEASUREMENTS LTD

Contract value

£0.01 excluding VAT

£0.01 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold



Page 3 to 5

Award decision date

17 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

18 October 2025 to 30 September 2028

Possible extension to 30 September 2030

4 years, 11 months, 14 days

Description of possible extension:

2-year extension option

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services

Contract locations

UKK13 - Gloucestershire



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

PHYSIOLOGICAL MEASUREMENTS LTD

Companies House: 05478605

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBLR-9458-QBHQ

The Old Malt House

Oswestry

SY11 1AJ

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@pml.tel

Website: http://www.physiologicalmeasurements.com

Region: UKG22 - Shropshire CC

mailto:tenders@pml.tel
http://www.physiologicalmeasurements.com


Page 5 to 5

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Provision of Ultrasound Diagnostics

Contracting authority 

NHS GLOUCESTERSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

NHS Organisation Data Service: QR1

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYQM-9666-VXBD

Shire Hall, Westgate Street

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

United Kingdom

Email: paul.wilkinson2@nhs.net

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:paul.wilkinson2@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Provision of Ultrasound Diagnostics
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	PHYSIOLOGICAL MEASUREMENTS LTD

	Contracting authority
	NHS GLOUCESTERSHIRE INTEGRATED CARE BOARD


		2026-02-18T06:12:19+0000
	TCPDF




